
Vehicle Information:
1989 SAAB 900
VIN: YS3AT46L3K3016756
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Red McCombs Ford
8333 W Interstate 10
San Antonio, TX 78230
(855) 220-4869
www.saford2.com

 English  Español

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/29/18 at 3:07:15 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Alert!
Problem Found

Alert! Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
DMV title problems reported.

Odometer
Problem

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported
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Branded Title: Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

13  Service history records

41  Detailed records available

 

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optStd
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
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https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defEML
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAccidentIndicator


Glossary

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data
Reported

 Detailed History

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

11/04/1992  580  Tennessee 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/25/1995  81,198  Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Nashville, TN 
Title #50002749

Title or registration issued

03/31/1999   Indiana 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Evansville, IN 
Title #99047058063

Title issued or updated

10/19/2001   Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Knoxville, TN 
Title #63811096

Title or registration issued

02/11/2002   Tennessee 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Knoxville, TN 
Title #64198969

Title or registration issued

11/28/2002  133,183  Dealer Inventory 
Knoxville, TN

Vehicle offered for sale

12/19/2002   Auto Auction 
Southeast Region

Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold at auction

07/10/2003   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Rocky Mount, NC 
Title #770686031915055

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

07/11/2005   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #604109051922134

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

07/19/2005   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #775575052005134

Title issued or updated

01/09/2006   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #779086060093134

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

04/20/2006   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #779086060093134

Registration issued or renewed

04/27/2007   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #779086060093134

Registration issued or renewed

04/22/2008   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 

Registration issued or renewed

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/report?vin=YS3AT46L3K3016756#GlossarySection
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defBasicWarranty


Title #779086060093134

04/22/2009   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #779086060093134

Registration issued or renewed

04/20/2010   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #779086060093134

Registration issued or renewed

05/12/2011   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #779086060093134

Registration issued or renewed

04/11/2012   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #779086060093134

Registration issued or renewed

05/14/2013   North Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greensboro, NC 
Title #779086060093134

Registration issued or renewed

10/07/2013  161,065  Sears Auto Center 
Greensboro, NC 
336-632-3295 
searsauto.com

Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced

06/01/2014   South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/17/2014   South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Columbia, SC 
Title #770550280550918

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting

08/30/2014  163,960  Midas 
Columbia, SC 
803-254-5068 
midas.com

Exhaust repaired

09/19/2014   South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Columbia, SC 
Title #770550280550918

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

08/07/2015   South Carolina 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Greenville, SC 
Title #770550280550918

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

02/11/2016  177,405  ALL TECH TIRE AUTO
REPAIR INC 
Greenville, SC 
864-295-1125 
alltechtireandauto.c
om/

Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/12/2016  177,475  Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/01/2016   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Columbus, OH 
Title #2513566071

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

03/04/2016  178,633  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Drive belt(s) replaced
Power steering checked
Spark plug(s) replaced

03/04/2016   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 

EXCEEDS MECHANICAL LIMITS TITLE ISSUED

CARFAX Advisor™ 



View Full Glossary

Columbus, OH 
Title #2513572711

An EML title is issued when the owner discloses an odometer
rollover to a DMV. Rollovers occur on vehicles with 5-digit
odometers that go from 99,999 to 00,000 every 100,000 miles. 

Mileage reported after this reading is potentially unreliable.

09/02/2016  184,715  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Transmission fluid changed

11/21/2016   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Columbus, OH 
Title #2513566071

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

12/27/2016  188,352  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Power steering pump replaced
Power steering hose(s)/line(s) replaced
Power steering checked
CV boot(s) replaced

02/17/2017  190,079  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

CV boot(s) replaced
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

03/24/2017   The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Air filter replaced

06/20/2017  194,222  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Fuel line/hose replaced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Fuse(s) replaced

11/21/2017   Ohio 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Columbus, OH 
Title #2513566071

Registration issued or renewed

04/03/2018  203,497  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Front brake hose(s) replaced

05/07/2018  204,504  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Cooling system checked

05/24/2018  204,812  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Lower radiator hose replaced
Radiator hose(s) replaced
Cooling system checked

07/18/2018  207,501  The Saab Shop 
Columbus, OH 
614-261-7222 
thesaabshop.biz/

Vehicle serviced

 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

 Glossary

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
A vehicle with a 5-digit odometer cannot accurately track mileage after 99,999 miles because the odometer rolls over. This title is the
result of a seller certifying under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading EXCEEDS MECHANICAL LIMITS of the
odometer.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is transferred. Congress
enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose
any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
7/29/18 3:07:15 PM (CDT)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1989 SAAB 900 vehicle
(VIN: YS3AT46L3K3016756), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/29/18
at 4:07 PM (EDT).
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